ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/25/2023 2404 PARK ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 4305 WEBER DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 1301 MEIJER DR PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 DUPONTE/BROCK TRAFFIC STOP
1/25/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/25/2023 2801 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
1/25/2023 APPROX LOC:3700 EAST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

FRONTAGE RD
1/25/2023 3200 CENTRAL RD ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/25/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
1/25/2023 4623 KENILWORTH DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 2850 GOLF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/25/2023 5600 APOLLO DR WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023 RMP23-000253 %LMETTE AVE / HICKS ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
1/25/2023 RMP23-000254 3200 SQUIBB AVE ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023 RMP23-000256 2850 GOLF RD ANIMAL COMPLAINT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023 RMP23-000257 1420 GOLF RD VAGRANT COMPLAINT REPORT WITH ARREST
1/25/2023 RMP23-000255 2600 PLUM GROVE RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023 4716 ARBOR DR NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/25/2023 RMP23-000258 2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE = REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/25/2023 1800 WINNETKA CIR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ASSIST

1/26/2023 8:58:39 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/25/2023

1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023

1/25/2023
1/25/2023

1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023

1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023

1/25/2023

1/25/2023

1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023
1/25/2023

RMP23-000259

RMP23-000261
RMP23-000260

RMP23-000262
RMP23-000262

RMP23-000263

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2 SCARBOROUGH ON
OXFORD

4724 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

103 IRONWOOD CT
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2708 ST JAMES ST
COLLEGE QUENTIN
2404 PARK ST

EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING
RD

APPROX LOC: 3257
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 3249
ALGONQUIN RD

3000 GROUSE LN
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
ALG NEW WILKE

2122 PLUM GROVE RD
3201 ALGONQUIN RD
1801 HICKS RD

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

THEFT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION

FRAUD ACTIVITY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/26/2023 8:58:39 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
1/25/2023 3201 CAMPBELL ST ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
1/25/2023 2150 HICKS RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023 2610 FLICKER LN CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 1755 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 1301 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 2400 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 1600 GOLF TRAFFIC STOP

RD
1/25/2023 2404 PARK ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 1999 TRAFFIC STOP

ALGONQUIN RD
1/25/2023 AT&T ALG GOLF WHI TRAFFIC STOP

MERC
1/25/2023 2404 PARK ST PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023 ALGONQUIN RD / RT53 SPECIAL
1/25/2023 2111 QUAIL LN AMBULANCE CALL

1/26/2023 8:58:39 AM



