



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/25/2023		2404 PARK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		4305 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		1301 MEIJER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		DUPONTE/BROCK	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3700 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023		3200 CENTRAL RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023		4623 KENILWORTH DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		2850 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/25/2023		5600 APOLLO DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023	RMP23-000253	WILMETTE AVE / HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023	RMP23-000254	3200 SQUIBB AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023	RMP23-000256	2850 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023	RMP23-000257	1420 GOLF RD	VAGRANT COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/25/2023	RMP23-000255	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023	RMP23-000258	2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023		1800 WINNETKA CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	OTHER/UNFOUNDED



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/25/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2023		4001 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2023		2 SCARBOROUGH ON OXFORD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023	RMP23-000259	4724 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023		103 IRONWOOD CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2023	RMP23-000261	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023	RMP23-000260	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023		2708 ST JAMES ST	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/25/2023		COLLEGE QUENTIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023		2404 PARK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		EUCLID AVE / ROHLWING RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 3257 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 3249 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023		3000 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2023	RMP23-000262	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023	RMP23-000262	4200 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023		ALG NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023	RMP23-000263	2122 PLUM GROVE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/25/2023		3201 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/25/2023		1801 HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/25/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/25/2023		2150 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/25/2023		2610 FLICKER LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		1755 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		1301 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		2400 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1600 GOLF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023		2404 PARK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1999 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023		AT&T ALG GOLF WHI MERC	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/25/2023		2404 PARK ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/25/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	SPECIAL	
1/25/2023		2111 QUAIL LN	AMBULANCE CALL	